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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-09-907 Well JY-65-09-909-Continued

Owner: Louis Young Clay 34 511
Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Sand 25 536
Topsoil 22 22

Clav 14 550
Quicksand 13 35

Sand 9 559
Clay 23 58

Clay 8 567
Sand 23 81

Sand and rock 23 590

Clay 21 102
Clay 30 620

Sand and rock 28 130
Sand and rock 39 659

Clay 8 138
Clay 9 668

Sand and rock 15 153
Sand and rock 36 704

Clay 5 158
Clay 16 720

Rock 159
Sand and rock 70 790

Sand and rock 9 168
Clay 53 843

Sand, rocky 52 220
Sand and rock 52 895

Sand and rock 10 230
Clay 6 901

Clay 12 242

Sand and rock 27 269 Well JY·65·1lJ.701

Clay 29 298 Owner: L. O. Brown
Driller: A. Justman

Sand and rock 20 318
Clay 77 77

Clay 20 338
Sand '2 89

Sand '2 350
Clay '4 103

Clay '6 366
Sand 230 333

Sand 43 409
Clay 36 369

Well JY·65-09-909 Sand 52 421

Owner: Chester Jordan Bottom clay 0 421
Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Surface clay 23 23 Well JY-65-10-710

Sand w/clay breaks , 5' 174 Owner: Humble Oil Co.
Driller: Lowry Water Wells Co.

Sand and rock '8 '92
Clay, red 48 48

Clay 5 197
Clay, yellow 22 70

Sand and rock 9' 288
Sand '5 85

Clay 5 293
Clay, yellow 5 90

Sand and rock 37 330
Sand and gravel 11' 201

Clay 40 370
Sand rock 6 207

Sand and rock 28 398
Sand, broken 9 2'6

Clay 28 426
Shale, sandy, hard 48 264

Sand and rock 51 477
Sand rock, hard 23 287
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Table !i-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY-65-1~71o-Continued Well JV-G5-17·106-Continued

Sand 10 297 Sand and rock 34 265

Sand rock, hard 7 304 Clay 10 275

Sand 5 280
Well JY-65-1G-SOl

Clay and rock 15 295
Owner: Clyde Nelson

Driller: Katy Drilling Co. Sand 49 344

Topsoil and clay 67 67 Shale, sandy 83 427

Sand and gravel 13 80 Sand 34 461

Clay 5 85 Shale 36 497

Sand and gravel 25 110 Sand, rocky 72 569

Clay w/sand strips 20 130
Well JY·65-17·110

Clay 59 189
Owner: W. T. Roberts

Sand 18 207 Driller: KatY Drilling Co.

Clay and rocks '9 226 Clay 35 35

Sand 13 239 Sand and rock 31 66

Aock, hard 2 241 Sand and gravel 30 96

Sand and rock 20 261 Sand, broken and rock 61 '57

Clay 5 266 Sand and rock 17 174

Sand and rock 29 295 Sand, rocky " 185

Clay 21 316 Clay and sand strips 10 195

Sand, fine and rock 26 342 Clay. tough 15 210

Clay 6 348 Sand, rocky 8 218

Sand 17 365 Clay and sand strips 13 231

Bottom clay 0 365 Sand '4 245

Rock 4 249
Well JY·65-17·106

Sand " 260
Owner: T. N. Hunt

Driller: Katy Drilling Co. Clay 19 279

Topsoil and clay 48 48 Sand 7 286

Sand, quick 23 71 Clay and sand strips 24 310

Clay 4 75 Clay 141 451

Sand and gravel 24 99 Sand, coarse 20 47t

Clay 4 103 Clay 49 520

Sand and rock 40 143 Sand 8 528

Clay 9 152 Clay 43 571

Sand, fine 38 190 Sand 5 576

Clay 24 214 Sand and rock 15 591

Sand 14 228 Sand 69 660

Rock 3 231
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Table 5.-0rillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-17-201 WeB JY·65-17·203-Continued

Owner: Richard Woods Sand and rock 8 829
Driller: KatY Drilling Co.

Lime rocks and boulders 21 850
Clay. surface 90 90

Shale, sticky 45 895
Sand and gravel 55 145

Shale and boulders 5 900
Clay 7 152

Shale, sticky 35 935
Sand and gravel 27 179

Sand, hard and boulders 7 942
Rock, hard 180

Sand, rock and boulders 26 968
Sand and rock 18 198

Shale, sticky 2 970
Clay 10 208

Rook 7 215 Well JY·65-17·302

Sand and rock 30 245 Owner: A. L. Stern
Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Clay 23 268
Topsoil 21 21

Sand, clay and lime rock 41 309
Sand 68 89

Sand and lime rock 26 335
Clay 16 105

Well JY-65-17·203 Sand 52 157

Owner: L. O. Ware Clay 7 164
Driller: Texas Water Wells

Sand 57 221
No record 355 355

Clay 31 252
Shale 10 365

Sand 13 265
Shale and rock 71 436

Rock 2 267
Sand and lime rocks 11 447

Sand 79 346
Lime rocks and sand
streaks 8 455 Sand, rocky 43 389

Shale and lime rocks 57 512 Clay 61 450

Sand and lime rocks 6 518 Sand 12 462

Shale and lime rocks 44 562 Clay 7 469

Lime rocks and sand 5 567 Sand, rocky 53 522

Shale, hard 15 582 Clay 7 529

Lime rocks and sand 21 603 Sand, rocky 99 628

Shale, hard and rock 31 634 Clay 42 670

Sand and rock 11 645 Sand, rocky 8 678

Shale, hard 11 656 Clay 85 763

Rock, hard 3 659 Sand 47 810

Shale 39 698
Well JY-65-17·401

Sand and shale streaks 37 735
Owner: Vernon W. Frost

Shale and sand streaks 25 760 Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Shale 25 785 Topsoil 65 65

Shale and rock 36 821 Sand and clay strips 41 106
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Wen JY·65-17·401-Continued Well JY-65-17-405-Continued

Gravel and sand 74 '80 Sand, fine white 43 363

Sand 18 198 Sand and shale streaks 17 380

Clay 14 212 Shale 11 391

Sand 13 225 Sand 9 400

Clay '7 242 Shale 65 465

Rock 243 Sand 6 471

Sand, rocky 21 264 Shale 62 533

Shale 23 287 Sand, coarse white 54 587

Sand 56 343 Shale 35 622

Rock 2 345 Shale and sand streaks 8 630

Sand 33 378 Sand, coarse white 40 670

Shale and sand streaks 11 68'
Well JY·65-17·402

Sand 9 690
Owner: Gail W. Spencer
Driller: Katy Drilling Co. Shale and sand 40 730

Topsoil 35 35 Shale and sand streaks 8 738

Sand and gravel 40 75 Sand, coarse 32 770

Clay 20 95 Shale and sand 25 795

Sand 18 113 Sand 7 802

Clay 15 128 Shale 6 808

Sand and rock 79 207
Well JY-65-17-406

Rock, hard 10 217
Owner: Pecan Acres, Inc.

Cley and sand strips 13 230 Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Cley 60 290 Clay 43 43

Sand and rock 42 332 Sand, fine 10 53

Clay 14 346 Sand, coarse 47 100

Sand and rock 21 367 Clay 12 112

Rock 113
Well JY·65-17405

Sand, fine 4 117
Owner; D. F. McMahon
Driller; Layne-Texas Co. Rock 118

Clay 20 20 Sand, fine 3 121

Sand, coarse 30 50 Rock 122

Sand, coarse' and gravel 56 106 Clay 13 135

Clay 14 120 Sand 58 203

Sand and gravel 86 206 Gumbo 2 205

Clay 52 258

Sand 46 304

Clay 16 320
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-17-407 Well JY·65-17-503

Owner: Southern Pacific Railroad Co. Owner: U.S.G.S.
DrBler: A. E. Fawcett, Jr. Driller: U.S.G.S.

Clay and sand 75 75 Topsoil 2 2

Gravel 10 65 Clay 5 7

Sand and gravel 15 100
Well JY-65-17-504

Shale, sandy 20 120
Owner: U.S.G.S.

Sand, gravel and Driller: U.S.G.S.
boulders 50 170

Soil and clay 2 2
Shale, sandy 45 215

Sand and clay '4 16
Rock and boulders 15 230

Sand, clay and gravel 6 22
Shale, sandy 20 250

Sand and gravel 5 27
Sand rock and shale

streaks 150 400 Sand 8 35

Rock, sandy 43 443 Sand lind gravel 4 39

Shale, sandy and rock 22 465 Sand, hard and gravel 5 44

Sand 13 478 Sand, gravel and clay 43 87

Shale 22 500

Sand 510
Well JY·65-17·B03

10

Shale streaks 90 600 Owner; U.S.G.S.
Driller: U.S.G.S.

Sand 40 640
Soil 2 2

Well JY-65-17-409
Clay. sandy 30 32

Sand and clay 15 47
Owner: V. W. Frost

Driller: - Sand and gravel 49 95

Sand, fed 28 28 Sand, gravel and clay 8 104

Sand, gray 65 93 Sand and gravel 13 117

Gravel 8 101

Shale, sandy 23 124
Well JY-6&17-804

Sand 43 167 Owner: U.S.G.S.
Driller: U.S.G.S.

Shale, sticky 38 205
Clay and sand 45 45

Sand, gray and gravel '6 221
Sand, gravel and cla'y 24 69

Shale 4 225
Sand and clay 18 87

Well JY-65-17-502
Well JY-65-18-103

Own8f: U.S.G.S.
Owner: C. C. CardiffDriller: U.S.G.S.

Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Soil. black clay 2 2
Surface 3 3

Clay w/gray to yellow
Clay 42 45streaks 52 54

Sand and gravel 8 62
Sand 65 110

Clay 5 115
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JV-65-18-103-Continued Well JY-65-1S-111-Continued

Sand 60 176 Sand rock ,. 366

Sand and gravel 26 200 Clay '6 3.2

Rock 3 203 Sand rock 2. 410

Clay '4 217 Clay '6 426

Sand. w/hard streaks 55 272 Sand rock 59 485

Rock '0 2.2 Clay 63 54.

Sand, coarse 33 3'5 Sand '00 648

Sand, fine '6 33' Clay 5. 706

Clay • 339 Sand 9 7'5

Sand 70 409 Clay 34 749

Clay 10 419 Sand " 760

Rock 420 Clay • 768

Pack sand, hard ,. 438 Sand 2' 7.9

Rock 2 440 Clay 6' .50

Sand • 44. Sand rock 52 902

Clay 92 540 Clay 65 967

Rock 2 542 Sand rock 54 1,021

Clay ,. 560 Clay 5 1.026

Sand '0 570
Well JV-65-18-201

Sand and gravel 65 635
Owner: Cardiff Brothers

Clay ,. 653 Driller: Katy Drilling Co.

Topsoil 23 23
Well JY·65-1l!-111

Sand 23 46
Owner: Cardiff Brothers
Driller: KatY Drilling Co. Clay 46 92

Surface and clay 22 22 Sand 51 '43

Sand 20 42 Clay 3' 174

Clay 17 59 Sand 60 234

Sand 37 96 Clay 14 248

Clay 5 '0' Sand 14 262

Sand 94 '95 Clay 5 267

Clay 5 200 Rock 26.

Sand 6 206 Sand 5 273

Clay w/sand breaks 24 230 Clay 3 276

Sand and rock 62 292 Sand '2 288

Clay '5 307 Rock 2.9

Sand 33 340 Sand 44 333

Clay • 34B Clay 16 349
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Table 5.-Drillers· Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-18-201--continued WeU JV-65-18-401--continued

Sand 49 398 Clay. yellow 143

Clay 9 407 Sand and gravel 47 190

Sand, rocky 74 481 Gumbo 4 194

Clay 14 495 Rock 3 197

Clay. bottom 35 530 Sand and gravel 15 212

Gumbo 3 215
WeU JY-65-18-202

Rock 4 219
Owner: Cinco Ranch

Driller: Layne-Texas Co. Gumbo 35 254

Clay 15 15 Boulders and gumbo 61 315

Sand 20 35 Rock 10 325

Clay 68 103 Sand 12 337

Sand and gravel 50 153 Rock 6 343

Shale, sandy 42 195 Sand and gravel 25 368

Sand and gravel 32 227 Rock 5 373

Shale 16 243 Sand 12 385

Rock 3 246 Boulders 8 393

Shale " 257 Rock 7 400

Rock 258 Gumbo 25 425

Sand 31 2B9 Gumbo, boulders and rock lB5 610

Shale. sandy 16 305 Gumbo 35 645

Rock 2 307 Sand 10 655

Sand 13 320 Rock 2 657

Shale 31 351 Sand 10 667

Sand 34 385 Rock 4 671

Shale 33 418 Gumbo 12 683

Sand 47 465 Sand and gravel 30 713

Shale, sandy 3. Sal Gumbo 10 723

Sand 34 535
Well Jy·.s.,ll-60,

Shale 173 708
Owner: Walter Ludwig

Sand 20 72B Driller: A. H. Justman

Shale 102 B30 Clay B2 82

Sand 17 B47 Sand " 93

Shale 53 900 Clay 44 137

Sand 93 230
Well Jy·.s.,lj.401

Clay 10 240

Owner: Sam Poorman
Driller; Layne~TexasCo. Sand 46 286

No record, pit 132 132 Clay 3B 324

Sand and gravel 10 142 Sand 21 345
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY-65-18-601-Continued Well JY-.65--18-604-Continued

C~y 8 353 Sand, rock 5 225

Sand 42 395 Clay 23 248

Clay 6 401 Sand, rocky 60 308

Clay 61 462 Clay 10 318

Clay 10 472 Sand 7 325

Sand 36 508 No record 2 327

Clay 7 515 Clay 4 331

Sand 48 563 Sand, rocky 30 361

C~y 17 378
Well JY-65-18--603

Rock, hard; sand, good 73 451
Owner: S. N. Adams Aanch
Driller: Leonard Mickelson Clay. lime, rock 31 482

Clay 12 12 Sand, lime, rock, clay 20 502

Sand 10 22 Sand breaks, lime rock 31 533

Clay 40 62 Sand, rocky. clay breaks 54 587

Layers clay and sand 49 111 Sand, clay. small strips 23 610

Sand 168 279 Clay 10 620

Shale 19 298
Well JY·65-19-401

Sand 8 306
Owner: Philip H. Brown

Shale, hatd 20 326 Orifler: Katy Drilling CO.

Lime, shale, sand 45 371 Topsoil and clay 91 91

Gumbo 29 420 Sand 23 114

Lime, shale, sand 77 497 Clay 66 180

Gumbo 16 513 Sand '03 283

No record 34 547 Clay 16 299

Sand 5 304
Well JV-65-18-604

Clay 26 330
Owner: Ed Helwig

Driller: Katy Drilling Co. Sand 46 376

No record 40 40 Lime, clay and sand
strips 27 403

Clay 30 70
Sand 23 426

Sand 35 105
Lime, clay and sand

Clay 23 128 strips 10 436

Sand, hard 21 149 Sand 20 456

Clay '3 '62 Lime and clay 11 467

Sand and gravel 23 185 Sand 12 479

C~y 25 210 Lime and clay 7 486

Sand 5 215 Sand and lime 31 517

Lime rock 5 220 Lime rock 9 526
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Table 5.-Drillers' logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-19-401-Continued Well JY-6S-1g.402-Continued

Sand and lime rock 42 568 Sand and rock 10 623

Lime, shale and sand 15 583 Clay, tough 17 640

Sand and lime 60 643 Sand and rock 12 652

Shale and rock 7 650 Clay 19 671

Sand and rock 30 680 Sand and rock 49 720

Clay, tough 35 755
Well JY·65-19-402

Sand and rock 36 791
Ownec Leon Miles

Driller: Katy Drilling Co. Rock, hard 5 796

Topsoil 25 25 Sand and rock 4 800

Sand strips 5 30 Clay. tough 5 805

Clay, tough 28 58 Aock, hard 806

Sand 6 64 Sand 49 855

Clay 19 83
Well JY·65-19-503

Sand 10 93
Owner: J. A. Bono

Clay 6 101 Driller: A. H. Justman

Sand 15 116 Topsoil 17 17

Clay 9 125 Sand 55 72

Sand 38 163 Clay 23 95

Clay 16 179 Sand 20 115

Sand 15 194 Clay 56 171

Gravel and sand 32 226 Sand 73 244

Clay 16 242 Clay 86 330

Sand 40 282 Sand 40 370

Clay 5 287 ROck 2 372

Sand 31 318 Sand 16 388

Sand and lime rock 23 341 Clay 11 399

Clay 9 350 Send 21 420

Clay and rock 21 371 Clay 18 438

Rock 6 377 Sand 82 520

Sand and lime rock 56 433 Rock 2 522

Clay and rock 9 442 Sand 2 524

Sand and rock 52 494 Rock and gravel 2 526

Clay 20 514 Sand and rock 24 550

Sand. rocky 31 545

Well JY-65-' 9-504
Clay 35 580

Sand and rock 18
Owner; Joe Bono

598 Driller; Katy Orilling Co.

Clay. hard 15 613 Clay. surface 42 42

Sand 9 51
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY·65-19-504-Continued Well JV-65-19-506-Continued

Clay 14 65 Clay 5 431

Sand 14 79 Sand 27 458

Clay 28 107 Clay 9 467

Sand 49 '56 Sand 14 48'

Clay 7 '63 Clay 4 485

Sand and rock 112 275 Sand 12 497

Clay, tough 18 293 Clay 3 500

Sand, rocky and clay
strips 100 393 Well JV-65-19-508

Clay 5 398 Owner: R. F. Gonsculin
Driller: Rychlik Water Wells

Sand 22 420

Clay 16 16
Rock 2 422

Sand 11 27
Sand 7 429

Clay 11 440 Well JY·S5-19-702

Sand and rock 16 456
Owner; State Prison

Rock 457
Driller: J. Siegert & Son

Clay 3 460
Clay 5 5

Sand 121 58'
Clay, red 55 60

Clay 17 598
Clay, mushy 18 78

21 619 Sand '2 90Sand

22 641
Clay. red 54 144Clay

Boulders 145

Well JV-S5-19-506 Clay and sand 25 170

Owner: C. Pillot Sand 16 186
Driller: Ray Woods

Sand 15 201
Clay 22 22

Clay 7 208
Sand, fine 6 28

Sand and gravel '3 22'
Clay '07 135

Gravel and sand 6 227
Sand 80 215

Gravel, sand, and clay 13 240
Clay 26 241

Gravel and sand 20 260
Sand '4 255

Clay 8 268
Clay 17 272

Sand 74 346 Well JV-S5-19-801

Clay 9 355
Owner: State Prison

Sand 16 371 Driller: J. Siegert & Son

Clay 11 382
Topsoil 3 3

Sand 30 412 Clay, gray 3 6

Clay 10 422 Clay. red 25 31

Sand 4 426
Gravel and sand 20 51
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Table 5.-Drillers· logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY-65-19-B01-Continued Well JY-65-2().701-Continued

Clay. red 9 60 Sand 69 304

Sand, mushy 11 71 Clay 12 316

Clay,red 12 83 Sand 49 365

Sand, mushy '2 95 Clay 11 376

Sand, hard 9 '04 Sand 72 448

Clay. soft 20 '24 Clay 23 471

Sand 20 144 Sand and clay strips 21 492

Clay, crumbly 24 168 Sand 84 576

Sand 21 189 Clay 5 581

Sand, hard '6 205 Sand '2 593

Gravel and sand 52 257 Clay 9 602

Sand, fine 25 282 Sand 10 612

Clay 6 288 Clay 5 617

Rock 618
Well JY·65-19-802

Sand, rocky 51 669
Owner: State Prison
Driller: J. B. Dunn Clay 15 684

No record 55 55 Sand, rocky 33 7'7

Gravel 5 60 Clay 7 724

Sand and gravel 30 90 Sand 37 761

Well JY-65-19-S03 Well JY-65-20-702

Owner: State Prison Owner: Austin Co. et al.

Driller: J. 8. Dunn Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Na record 18 '8 Soil, surface 3 3

Sand and gravel 24 42 Clay 32 35

No record 98 '40 Sand and clay 40 75

Sand 65 205 Clay. shale and shell 15 90

Gravel 26 231 Shale and shell 27 117

Sand 16 133

Well JY·65-20-701
Shale and sand 20 '53

Owner: Dorrance &I Wing
Shale and clay 21 174Driller: A. H. Justman

Topsoil 33 33 Shale, sandy 9 '83

Quicksand 7 40 Sand and gravel 26 209

Clay 30 70 Shale 25 234

Clay and sand '8 88 Sand and gravel 46 280

Clay 87 175 Shale, sandy 65 345

Sand 50 225 Sand and shale 26 371

Clay 10 235 Shale, broken 30 40'
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

WeU JY·65-20-702-Continued Well JY·65-2()'702-Continued

Sand 48 449 Shale and sand 55 1,560

Shale and sand 43 492 Shale, broken 47 1.607

Sand 56 548 Shale, sandy 19 1,626

Sand and gravel 15 563 Sand 42 1.668

Shale 12 575 Shale, sandy '5 1,683

Sand and shale 32 607 Sand 10 1,693

Sand and rock, white 60 667 Shale 3 1,696

Sand 30 697 Shale, sandy 12 1,708

Sand and gravel 31 72B Shate " '.719

Shale, sandy 15 743 Shale, sandy 3 1,722

Sand 40 7B3 Shale 5 1,727

Shale and sand layers 36 819 Shale, sandy 8 1,735

Sand 30 849 Shale, hard 20 1.755

Sand, broken 41 890 Shale, sandy 10 1,765

Shale '0 900 Sand, hard and sandy 35 1,800

Sand, hard layers '2 912
Well JY·65-2Q.703

Sand 38 950
Owner: Thommy Hefner

Shale 5 955 Driller: Rychlik Water Wells

Sand 38 993 Clay 21 21

Sand and shale 29 1,022 Sand 9 30

Shale 8 1,030 Clay 66 96

Sand 67 1,097 Sand 2 98

Shale and sand 55 1,152 Clay 77 175

Shale 95 1,247 Sand 24 199

Sand and shale 25 1,272

Shale 30 1,302
Well JY-65-2o-704

Shale, hard and sand 33 1,335
Owner: Parker Bros. Co.

Driller: American Drilling Co.

Shale and sand 45 1,380
Clay, surface 15 15

Shale 32 1,412
No record 76 91

Shale, sandy 5 1,417
Sand 14 105

Sand and shale layers 19 1,436
Clay 51 156

Shale, sandy 7 1.443
Sand, fine 58 204

Shale 10 1,453
Clay 47 261

Shale, sandy 5 1.458
Sand 37 298

Sand and shale layers 22 1,480

Shale, sandy 10 1,490

Shale 15 1,505
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

WeU JY-65-20-801 Well JV-65-2G-S01-Continued

Owner: Texas Instruments Sand 32 882
Driller: Texas Water Wells

Shale 55 937
Shale 10 10

Sand and shale 20 969
Sand 20 30

Shale 21 990
Sand and shale 5 35

Sand 30 1,020
Shale 20 55

Shale 10 1,030
Sand 15 70

Shale 10 80 Well JY·6!>25-102

Sand 5 85 Owner: H. H. Aylor Est.
Driller: -

Shale 2 87
Soil, surface 5 5

Sand and shale 38 125
Clay. red 25 30

Sand 17 142
Sand, fine 47 77

Shale 23 165
Clay. red sandy 8 85

Shsle, sandy 22 187

Shale 45 232 Well JV-65-25-105

Sand and shale 20 252
Owner: Gulf Oil Corp.

Sand 16 268
Driller: Roper Drilling Co.

Sand and shale 40 308
Clay and sand 7 7

Sand 31 339 Sand 5 12

Sand and shale 126 465 Clay and sand streaks 28 40

Shale 15 480
Sand, fine 20 60

Sand 25 505
Sand, coarse 4 64

Shale 10 515 Sand and gravel " 75

Sand 16 531 Sand. fine white 3 78

Shale 17 548
Clay. tough red 6 84

Sand 12 560
Clay and sand streaks 16 100

Sand and shale 65 625
Well JY-6!>2!>201

Shale, hard 15 640
Owner: Duval S & p

Sand and shale 25 665 Driller; Duval Sulp. & Pot. Co.

Shale 5 670 Soil, surface " "
Sand " 681 Clay 4 15

Shale 29 710 Sand 18 33

Sand 25 735 Sand and clay 19 52

Shale 8 743 Clay 45 97

Shale and sand 35 778 Sand 6 103

Shale 10 788 Clay and sand 25 128

Sand 42 830 Sand 5 133

Shale 20 850 Sand and gravel 25 158
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Table 5.-Drillers' Logs of Wells and Test Holes-Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)

Well JY-65-25-201-Continued Well JY-65-25-202-Continued

Gravel, coarse and sand 5 '63 Gravel and sand, coarse 22 2BO

Sand, gravel and shale 5 '68 Shale 13 293

sand and gravel 5 173
Well JY-65-25-203

Gravel, coarse and sand 5 178
Owner; Duval S & P

